DocuSign Enveiope 1D BAB96604-8UAF-445E-BCY6-57FB14B22921

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA AND
CHANNEL ISLANDS RESTORATION

This Contract Amendment (hereinafter referred to as Amendment No. 1) constitutes a modification to the original Agreement
between County of Santa Barbara (COUNTY) and Channel Islands Restoration (CONTRACTOR), which was entered into
on November 11, 2017.

Effective as of October 19, 2021, the original Agreement is modified as follows:

1. Article 4’s completion date to change from October 31, 2021 to December 31, 2023.
2. The following work is added to Exhibit A of the Agreement:
a. Schedule Table, Task 7 to change from October 31, 2021 to December 31, 2023.

b. Budget Table, Task 8 (Contingency) shall include:

i. 550 plants purchased from Santa Barbara Natives at $1,547.00
1. 13% indirect costs on plants at $201.00.
ni.  Labor costs for planting at $202.00
iv.  Total costs at $1,950.00.

3. The following work is added to Exhibit B of the Agreement:

a. Table under Article C, Milestone Description, add the following to the Contingency row: Purchase and plant
550 native grassland plants.

CONTRACTOR understands and agrees that the compensation granted herein constitutes the total and entire
compensation for these changes in the work. All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement, as previously
amended, if applicable, shall remain in full force and effect.

ATTEST:
CLERK OF THE BOARD
By
Deputy Clerk of the Board Chair, Board of Supervisors
Ll 90K
CONTRACTOR '

Channel Islands Restoration

RAY AROMATORIO APPROVED AS TO FORM:
R e ianes by: LISA PLOWMAN, Director
E" Aromatorio Planning and Development
N D3DBYS2BE tBF47F ... i
By W %ﬂ’\—’v’
BETSY SCHAFFER, CPA

Al M a L P,
Aj@!oaﬁmma by:
B E159850344304B7 .

Deputy




